[Honoring Deputy Sheriff Kenneth Harrison]

Resolution honoring Deputy Sheriff Kenneth Harrison for successfully completing his satellite assignment at City Hall and furthermore proclaiming March 18, 2002 Deputy Kenneth Harrison Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Deputy Kenneth Harrison has just finished his three year tour of duty at City Hall Security; and,

WHEREAS, Deputy Harrison has served with the Sheriff's Department for eight years; and,

WHEREAS, Deputy Harrison was instrumental in establishing new security procedures for City Hall; and,

WHEREAS, Deputy Harrison's presence and professionalism will be greatly missed by all Board Members in Board Chambers during the Board of Supervisors meeting; and

WHEREAS, When asked to perform his duties, Deputy Harrison has always performed them with the utmost integrity and respect for the City's laws, the public and for his Department; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco, does hereby honor Deputy Kenneth Harrison for successfully completing his satellite assignment at City Hall and furthermore proclaiming March 18, 2002 as Deputy Kenneth Harrison Day in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

| File Number: | 020451 | Date Passed: |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|---|
| assignment at Cit | | Kenneth Harrison for successfully completing his satellite ore proclaiming March 18, 2002 Deputy Kenneth Harrison Day in o. |
| March 25, 200 | 2 Board of Superv | risors — ADOPTED |
| | - | niano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, n, Sandoval, Yee |
| | | |
| | | |
| | File No. 020451 | I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 25, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco. |
| | APR () 5-2 | Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board |
| | ALD V V Z | 1901/2 |
| | 100 mg/s 100 mg/s 100 mg/s | $A \setminus a \setminus a \setminus a$ |

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.